† Casodex® Tablets are manufactured by AstraZeneca Canada Inc., and were purchased in Canada. 

Study demographics and trial design 

Time to treatment failure was the primary endpoint of a large, double-blinded, multicentre, non-
inferiority clinical trial. Eight-hundred thirteen (813) patients with previously untreated advanced 
prostate cancer were randomized to receive bicalutamide 50 mg once daily (404 patients) or 
flutamide 250 mg (409 patients) three times a day, each in combination with luteinizing 
hormone-releasing hormone (LHRH) analogues (either goserelin acetate implant or leuprolide